L23000396230

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	:y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



200413365852

09/07/23--01035--021 **125.00

COVER LETTER

	w Filing Section vision of Corporations		
SUBJECT	CRH Consultants, LLC		
SOBJECT		Liability Company	
The enclose	d Articles of Organization and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please retur	n all correspondence concerning this matter t	o the following:	
	Timothy J. West, Esquire		
	Na	me of Person	
	Colodny Fass		
	Fi	rm/Company	
	1401 N.W. 136th Avenue, Suite 200		
		Address	
	Sunrise, Florida 33323		
	_	ate and Zip Code	
_	twest@colodnyfass.com E-mail address: (to be used for fi	ture annual report notification)	
For further in	formation concerning this matter, please call	•	
	Timothy J. West 954	492-4010	
	Name of Person Area C	ode Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:		
≣\$125.00	Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy ditional copy is enclosed) □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Fl. 32303	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CRH CONSULTANTS, LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is CRH Consultants, LLC (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the LLC is: 3403 Foxmeadow Court Longwood, Florida 32779

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the LLC are:

Timothy J. West, Esquire Colodny Fass 1401 N.W. 136th Avenue Suite 200 Sunrise, Florida 33323

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

2023 A

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The LLC is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The LLC is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT

The LLC will be member-managed.

ARTICLE VIII: MEMBER

The name and address of the sole person authorized to manage and control the LLC as its sole member is:

Title: Name and Address:

AMBR Christopher Russell Hagle Family

Trust dated September 3, 2015

3403 Foxmeadow Court Longwood, Florida 32779

ARTICLE IX: SIGNATURE OF MEMBER

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Christopher Russell Hagle Family Trust dated September 3, 2015

Christopher Russell Hagle, Settlor

JES AUG TO THIE C